PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

éZE

=
*
-

aRN:

o)
T

*

-

L1 1

(R5) 16:10 CHELTENHAM, 2m 4f 166y

Brown Advisory & Merriebelle Stable Plate Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (Class 1)
(5YO plus)

320P-FP VILLAGE VIC (IRE) 131 CD

50-11F5

6157-01

21P-463

F91356

11-2137

' 1P3-331

PP2-
70P
32-4575
43-3811

0P-235P

' 52-1155

7 512-423

7 91-392P

5B-0114

22/152-3

157-451

b g Old Vic - Etoile Margot
GO CONQUER (IRE) 19

b g Arcadio - Ballinamona Wish

LAST GOODBYE (IRE) 39 D
b g Millenary - Welsh Ana

TULLY EAST (IRE)40 C
b g Shantou - Ghillie's Bay

BALLYBOLLEY (IRE)61D
b g Kayf Tara - Gales Hill

THE STORYTELLER (IRE) 39 D
ch g Shantou - Bally Bolshoi

OLDGRANGEWOOD 104
b g Central Park - Top Of The Class

VICONTE DU NOYER (FR)73CD
gr g Martaline - Zouk Wood

TRAFFIC FLUIDE (FR) 26
b g Astarabad - Petale Rouge

MERCIAN PRINCE (IRE) 40 D
b g Midnight Legend - Bongo Fury

QUITE BY CHANCE 40D
b g Midnight Legend - Hop Fair

ROMAIN DE SENAM (FR) 89 D

b g Saint Des Saints - Salvatrixe

MOVEWITHTHETIMES (IRE) 89 BF

ch g Presenting - Dare To Venture

ULTRAGOLD (FrR) 47D
b g Kapgarde - Hot D'or

DRUMCLIFF (IRE) 33
b g Presenting - Dusty Too

KING'S SOCKS (FR) 34
b g King's Best - Alexandrina

POUGNE BOBBI (FR) 48

b g Protektor - Amicus

1111-12

911-7

7 11 - 6bt

811-5

911 -4t

711-4

711 -4t

911 -4t

811-2v

711-1

911 - Ob1t

6 10 - 13ht

710-13

1010 - 13t

710-12t

610-11

710-11

R Johnson
P J Hobbs

Aidan Coleman
Jonjo O'Neill

S W Flanagan
Miss E Doyle

D F O'Regan
A Fleming

D A Jacob
N A Twiston-Davies

D N Russell
G Elliott

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

M Power
L

R
C L Tizzard

Joshua Moore

G L Moore

Jack Quinlan
Amy Murphy

P J Brennan
C L Tizzard

Sam Twiston-Davies
P F Nicholls

J Geraghty
F Nicholls

Harry Cobden
C L Tizzard

N P Madden
Harry Fry

T Scudamore
D Pipe

J McGrath
N J Henderson

150

149

148

147

147

147

147

145

144

143

142

142

142

141

140

140



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

18 . 110513 MIDNIGHT SHOT 138 cD 810-11  Jonathan Burke 140
b g Midnight Legend - Suave Shot C E Longsdon
19 : F30-333 KING'S ODYSSEY (IRE) 47 CD 910-10  Adam Wedge 139
b g King's Theatre - Ma Furie Evan Williams
20 n. 22191U GUITAR PETE (IRE) 54 CD 810-10  Ryan Day (3) 139
L gr g Dark Angel - Innishmore N G Richards
21 |—|‘? 35F1-16 WILLIE BOY (IRE) 104 BF 710-9 B J Cooper 138
[ ) b g Tikkanen - Pandora's Moon Miss V Williams
22 i _';3 15/644P BALLYALTON (IRE) 61 C 1110-9p T JO'Brien 138
: 1 b g Pierre - Almilto lan Williams
23 W" 740/70-8 SHANAHAN'S TURN (IRE) 118 1010-8tL Paul O'Brien (5) 137
L. b g Indian Danehill - Chanson Indienne C L Tizzard
24 . 0-417P8 SPLASH OF GINGE 26 cD 1010-8  Jamie Bargary 3) 137
b g Oscar - Land Of Honour N A Twiston-Davies

ATR VERDICT: One of the most difficult handicaps of the week to decipher with plenty arriving here
looking ahead of their marks. Tully East has been well backed for this since the market was formed
and has caught the eye on every start this season, including here in the BetVictor Gold Cup, but soft
ground has to be a fair concern for connections and his supporters. Movewiththetimes and King's
Socks are both unexposed over fences regarding their appearances in handicaps and will be popular
on the day but one with a similar profile is THE STORYTELLER, who has some very solid Graded form
over fences and, on handicap debut, is taken to strike for the formidable pair of Gordon Elliott and
Davy Russell. Last Goodbye was a good winner of a handicap at the Dublin Racing Festival and is
respected despite his rise in the weights, while others to consider include Romain De Senam, Willie
Boy, and Drumcliff.

Top Tip: THE STORYTELLER (6)
Watch out for: KING'S SOCKS (16)

I3 DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

gl DovmiLos Fos
W ana300 |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



