

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 16:10 CHELTENHAM, 2m 4f 166y

Brown Advisory & Merriebelle Stable Plate Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6									
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR			
1		320P-FP	VILLAGE VIC (IRE) 131 CD b g Old Vic - Etoile Margot	11 11 - 12	R Johnson P J Hobbs	155			
2		50-11F5	GO CONQUER (IRE) 19 b g Arcadio - Ballinamona Wish	9 11 - 7	Aidan Coleman Jonjo O'Neill	150			
3	*** ***	6157-01	LAST GOODBYE (IRE) 39 D b g Millenary - Welsh Ana	7 11 - 6bt	S W Flanagan Miss E Doyle	149			
4		21P-463	TULLY EAST (IRE) 40 C b g Shantou - Ghillie's Bay	8 11 - 5	D F O'Regan A Fleming	148			
5		F91356	BALLYBOLLEY (IRE) 61 D b g Kayf Tara - Gales Hill	9 11 - 4t	D A Jacob N A Twiston-Davies	147			
6		11-2137	THE STORYTELLER (IRE) 39 D ch g Shantou - Bally Bolshoi	7 11 - 4	D N Russell G Elliott	147			
7		1P3-331	OLDGRANGEWOOD 104 b g Central Park - Top Of The Class	7 11 - 4t	Harry Skelton D Skelton	147			
8	M	PP2- 70P	VICONTE DU NOYER (FR) 73 C D gr g Martaline - Zouk Wood	9 11 - 4t	R M Power C L Tizzard	147			
9		32-4575	TRAFFIC FLUIDE (FR) 26 b g Astarabad - Petale Rouge	8 11 - 2v	Joshua Moore G L Moore	145			
10		43-3811	MERCIAN PRINCE (IRE) 40 D b g Midnight Legend - Bongo Fury	7 11 - 1	Jack Quinlan Amy Murphy	144			
11		0P-235P	QUITE BY CHANCE 40 D b g Midnight Legend - Hop Fair	9 11 - 0b1t	P J Brennan C L Tizzard	143			
12		52-1155	ROMAIN DE SENAM (FR) 89 D b g Saint Des Saints - Salvatrixe	6 10 - 13ht	Sam Twiston-Davies P F Nicholls	142			
13		512-423	MOVEWITHTHETIMES (IRE) 89 BF ch g Presenting - Dare To Venture	7 10 - 13	B J Geraghty P F Nicholls	142			
14		91-392P	ULTRAGOLD (FR) 47 D b g Kapgarde - Hot D'or	10 10 - 13t	Harry Cobden C L Tizzard	142			
15		5B-0114	DRUMCLIFF (IRE) 33 b g Presenting - Dusty Too	7 10 - 12t	N P Madden Harry Fry	141			
16	**	22/152-3	KING'S SOCKS (FR) 34 b g King's Best - Alexandrina	6 10 - 11	T Scudamore D Pipe	140			
17		157-451	POUGNE BOBBI (FR) 48 b g Protektor - Amicus	7 10 - 11	J McGrath N J Henderson	140			

18	A.	110513	MIDNIGHT SHOT 138 CD b g Midnight Legend - Suave Shot	8 10 - 11	Jonathan Burke C E Longsdon	140
19	A	F30-333	KING'S ODYSSEY (IRE) 47 CD b g King's Theatre - Ma Furie	9 10 - 10	Adam Wedge Evan Williams	139
20		22191U	GUITAR PETE (IRE) 54 CD gr g Dark Angel - Innishmore	8 10 - 10	Ryan Day (3) N G Richards	139
21	AR	35F1-16	WILLIE BOY (IRE) 104 BF b g Tikkanen - Pandora's Moon	7 10 - 9	B J Cooper Miss V Williams	138
22		15/644P	BALLYALTON (IRE) 61 C b g Pierre - Almilto	11 10 - 9p	T J O'Brien Ian Williams	138
23	M	740/70-8	SHANAHAN'S TURN (IRE) 118 b g Indian Danehill - Chanson Indienne	10 10 - 8t1	Paul O'Brien (5) C L Tizzard	137
24	*	0-417P8	SPLASH OF GINGE 26 CD b g Oscar - Land Of Honour	10 10 - 8	Jamie Bargary (3) N A Twiston-Davies	137

ATR VERDICT: One of the most difficult handicaps of the week to decipher with plenty arriving here looking ahead of their marks. Tully East has been well backed for this since the market was formed and has caught the eye on every start this season, including here in the BetVictor Gold Cup, but soft ground has to be a fair concern for connections and his supporters. Movewiththetimes and King's Socks are both unexposed over fences regarding their appearances in handicaps and will be popular on the day but one with a similar profile is THE STORYTELLER, who has some very solid Graded form over fences and, on handicap debut, is taken to strike for the formidable pair of Gordon Elliott and Davy Russell. Last Goodbye was a good winner of a handicap at the Dublin Racing Festival and is respected despite his rise in the weights, while others to consider include Romain De Senam, Willie Boy, and Drumcliff.

Top Tip: THE STORYTELLER (6) **Watch out for:** KING'S SOCKS (16)





AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



